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PURCHASE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 2

PO Reference  Supplier Nature of Services Value
PO-10282 South Western Outsourced Service Provider 179,380.61
PO-10297 South Western Outsourced Service Provider 175,690.64
PO-10320 South Western Outsourced Service Provider 175,313.03
530,384.28
PO-10298 Xerox (Irleand) Limited Managed Print Services 24,477.00

Inform Display Systems
PO-10335 Limited Brochure display and distribution service 21,525.00
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PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 2

Supplier

Arthur Cox

DX Network Services Limited

An Post

Creative Inc

Hewlett Packard

Optimum Media Direction Limited
oPW

Nature of Services

Legal Services

Postal Services

Postal Services

Branding & Design Services
BCP Services

Google Advertising

Rent & Service Charges

CLAIM RELATED PRACTITIONERS - QUARTER 2

Supplier Name

Cormac J. Tansey

James O'Flanagan

Harish Kapoor

J. P. McElwain

J.K. Nasser

Martin G. Walsh

David M. Mulcahy

W J Gaine Ltd

John Dennehy

James Colville

Nial Mulvihill

Garry CC Fenelon

Brian J Hurson Limited

John L. Mangan

Ann Leader

Exwell Partners Ltd

Dr. Peter Kirwan

Jogin Thakore

Desmond Mackey

M. Dolan

Tony MacDonald

Affidea Diagnostics Ireland Ltd
Word Perfect Translations Ltd
J.G. Simon

O'Riordan Report Services Limited
Peter J. O'Rourke

Colin Riordan

Nature of Services

Page 2 of 2

Value

35,454.00
21,824.00
134,000.00
20,461.98
33,824.90
29,075.20
127,570.52

Value
78,331.50
71,704.40
65,551.77
50,367.00
46,352.00
42,878.90
42,073.44
38,249.05
37,914.30
36,270.42
35,926.40
32,202.15
31,801.25
28,560.00
26,501.90
25,626.40
25,381.08
23,896.00
23,811.30
23,713.69
23,535.50
23,520.00
21,871.13
21,088.60
21,073.80
20,661.80
20,455.80
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