The Injuries Board, Purchase Orders & Payments in Excess of €20k, Quarter 2 2016 Page 1 of 2 (VAT Inclusive where applicable)

PURCHASE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 2

PO Reference	<u>Supplier</u>	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
PO-10282	South Western	Outsourced Service Provider	179,380.61
PO-10297	South Western	Outsourced Service Provider	175,690.64
PO-10320	South Western	Outsourced Service Provider	175,313.03
			530,384.28
PO-10298	Xerox (Irleand) Limited	Managed Print Services	24,477.00
PO-10335	Inform Display Systems Limited	Brochure display and distribution service	21,525.00

The Injuries Board, Purchase Orders & Payments in Excess of €20k, Quarter 2 2016 Page 2 of 2 (VAT Inclusive where applicable)

PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 2

<u>Supplier</u>	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
Arthur Cox	Legal Services	35,454.00
DX Network Services Limited	Postal Services	21,824.00
An Post	Postal Services	134,000.00
Creative Inc	Branding & Design Services	20,461.98
Hewlett Packard	BCP Services	33,824.90
Optimum Media Direction Limited	Google Advertising	29,075.20
OPW	Rent & Service Charges	127,570.52

CLAIM RELATED PRACTITIONERS - QUARTER 2

Supplier Name	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
Cormac J. Tansey		78,331.50
James O'Flanagan		71,704.40
Harish Kapoor		65,551.77
J. P. McElwain		50,367.00
J.K. Nasser		46,352.00
Martin G. Walsh		42,878.90
David M. Mulcahy		42,073.44
W J Gaine Ltd		38,249.05
John Dennehy		37,914.30
James Colville		36,270.42
Nial Mulvihill		35,926.40
Garry CC Fenelon		32,202.15
Brian J Hurson Limited		31,801.25
John L. Mangan		28,560.00
Ann Leader		26,501.90
Exwell Partners Ltd		25,626.40
Dr. Peter Kirwan		25,381.08
Jogin Thakore		23,896.00
Desmond Mackey		23,811.30
M. Dolan		23,713.69
Tony MacDonald		23,535.50
Affidea Diagnostics Ireland Ltd		23,520.00
Word Perfect Translations Ltd		21,871.13
J.G. Simon		21,088.60
O'Riordan Report Services Limited	21,073.80	
Peter J. O'Rourke	20,661.80	
Colin Riordan		20,455.80